the Police, Municipal Animal Control, Fire and EMS services 
in Clinton.  The Emergency Communications Center is staffed 
around-the-clock to provide a seamless interface between the 
public and emergency services. During Fiscal Year 2022/2023, 

dispatchers answered four-thousand-two-hundred-eighty-three 
(4,283) emergency 9-1-1 calls. State records verify that over 
ninety-nine percent (99%) of those calls were answered within 
ten (10) seconds. The Emergency Communications Center also 
answered 30,511 non-emergency calls and inquires.

Funding was secured to upgrade the Emergency Communica-

[...]

animal bites and any number of unusual animal encounters. The 
department shares a regional dog pound facility with the Towns of 
Westbrook and Madison, which is located at the Clinton Depart-
ment of Public Works property. In Fiscal Year 2022/2023, MACO 
had seven-hundred-fifty-seven (757) animal related involvements 
including nineteen (19) animal bites, two-hundred-twenty-eight 
(228) animal complaints and five-hundred-ten (510) compliance 
and safety checks in local parks and public areas.

FIREFIGHTERS
ABOOD, JOHN
ALBERINO, EDWARD
BEEKER, JASON
BRYMER, BRENDAN   
CARROLL, DAVID
CLADOS, JENNIFER
COFFIN, GLEN
CROCCO, CHARLES
CUMMINGS, ALEXANDER